

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6420-6422/2005

VIJOY KUMAR JAISWAL
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is unfortunate that though the petitioner has received the dasti notice in the month of April, 2008, and though they have forwarded the same for service upon the unserved respondent through the learned Advocate for the State and file proof of it on record on 25th April, 2008; just to avoid, order regarding non-prosecution on 22nd April, 2008 on behalf of the petitioner it was stated before the Court that they have not received the dasti notice for affecting service as per earlier order.

Petitioners are directed to be careful before making any statement.

Learned Advocate Mr. Abhishek Sarkar appearing on behalf of Mr. Gopal Singh confirms that he will enquire about the outcome of the notice forwarded to them for service upon unserved Respondent No. 2, before 28th August, 2008.

List the matter on 28th August, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar