

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6420-6422/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRLA. No. 93/1997 &amp; CRLA. No. 126/1997 &amp; CRLA. No. 165/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJOY KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to disclose the outcome of dasti service, even after sufficient  
time  
has been granted till date.List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against  
unserved respondents.(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar