

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6420-6422/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRLA. No.
93/1997 & CRLA. No. 126/1997 & CRLA. No. 165/1997 of The HIGH
COURT OF PATNA)

VIJOY KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that he has preferred an appeal under Order VI
Rule 3 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 as against the
order passed by the learned Registrar dated 28.08.2008.

List that appeal if it is in order along with this

special leave petition.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VIJAY DHAWAN)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER