

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.18734-18736 of 2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).6420-6422/2005

VIJOY KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appeal under Order VI Rule III of the SCR, 1966 as against the order dated 28.8.2008 passed by the Ld. Registrar) (With Office Report)

Date: 11/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The fact remains that Respondent No.2 had already been served and entered appearance through his counsel. The Order of the Registrar is accordingly, set aside. These petitions are accordingly, ordered.

However, the petitioner is required to take appropriate steps to serve the unserved Respondent No.5 through the State counsel.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master