

@  
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6420-6422/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRLA. No.  
93/1997 & CRLA. No. 126/1997 & CRLA. No. 165/1997 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PATNA)

VIJOY KUMAR JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Patik Devide, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master