

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1576-1578 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

VIJOY KUMAR JAISWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.
Ms Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant states that the appellant has already filed additional documents.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent does not wish to file additional documents.

Matter falls under complete category. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj