

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. (S) 1576-1578 OF 2010

VIJOY KUMAR JAISWAL . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. . . RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

1. We have heard the learned counsels for the parties.

2. We have considered the basis of the order of acquittal passed by the High Court. We find no infirmity in the view taken. The said view cannot anyway be said to be either unreasonable or perverse so as to warrant our interference. The appeals consequently are dismissed.

....., J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.  
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

....., J.  
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 26, 2017

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1576-1578/2010

VIJOY KUMAR JAISWAL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 26-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]